he Oakland Veteran



OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF VETERANS' ORGANIZATIONS OF OAKLAND COUNTY and the 17th D ISTRICT A Section Of The Farmington Enterprise THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 1932

THE OAKLAND VETERAN, SECTION OF THE FARMINGTON ENTERPRISE,



American Legion (17th District) Disabled American Veterans of the World War Ladies' Auxiliaries

VOL. 45, No. 1

Plans Formed

Units Will Parade At Royal Oak On Armistice Day; Acorn Post Is Host

Post Is Host Final steps to form an Eastern Nichigan Council, Veterans of Foreign Wars, were taken at the meeting of the various posts ho-cated in Oakland and Macomb Counties held on all Reval Oak So at Coding, the Agwa officers of this counce also completed for the Annual Torchlight Parada, which will be held in Roval Oak marker the auspices of Acorn Post, No. 1669 this year on November: It to which all veterans organ-the instead to a the regular monthly meeting in November: The marker invited. Each Post holds this parade in turn. The mark at Third and Main The narade will be led by Char-The mark will be in the review. The mark will be in the review. The mark will be led by Char-

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

<section-header><section-header><section-header><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text> HEADS PONTIAC 40. ET 8 Armistice Day



Resolution Hits Economy Lenguers Legionaires of the 17th District struck back at some members of the National Economy League at the Dis-trict meeting in Royal Oak last Friday night, when the following resolution was offered by Comrade Benn-ing: Besolved, that the 17th District American Legion, po record as favoring the District American Legion, po record as favoring the Legionnaire forever from the Legion who has resigned or who in the future publicly resigns from the American Legion." The resolution was passed unanimously.

Resolution Hits

17th District Legion Meets

5c a Copy